# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alva-Amco Pharmacal Companies., Inc.		10/14/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ne: Alva-Amco Pharmacal Companies, LLC	
Street Address:	Street Address: 7711 Merrimac Ave.	
City: Niles		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60711	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88164242	URIC OUT
Serial Number:	88804913	NAILCLEAR
Serial Number:	88231096	STAYFAST LACQUER
Serial Number:	87837760	ALVA
Serial Number:	87837683	FUNGICLEAR
Serial Number:	87592468	VOMIT OR NO VOMIT
Serial Number:	87759015	STAYFAST LACQUER
Serial Number:	87694709	BPH BLOOD PRESSURE HEALTH
Serial Number:	87473922	AQUATRIM
Serial Number:	86949094	BUMPKLEAR
Serial Number:	86945986	BUMPKLEAR
Serial Number:	86112416	POWERNAP
Serial Number:	86481610	CRANGUARD
Serial Number:	86266509	TOUGH ON PAIN, EASY ON THE STOMACH
Serial Number:	86354497	LYSIMAX
Serial Number:	78413055	THINZ
Serial Number:	78458738	NAILCLEAR
Serial Number:	78437983	PROSACEA
Serial Number:	78217236	ALVA
-		TRADEMARK

900596820 REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0864

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78154929	AQUAGEL
Serial Number:	77471176	PROSACEA
Serial Number:	77075585	URICALM
Serial Number:	75822524	THE BLOAT MEDICINE
Serial Number:	75656624	DIUREX
Serial Number:	75899950	AQUAGELS
Serial Number:	75238139	THE FINGER & TOE FUNGI SPECIALIST
Serial Number:	75283000	COLDVAC
Serial Number:	74391968	ULTRA
Serial Number:	74575471	PSORIASIN
Serial Number:	74627291	BACKAID
Serial Number:	74469794	NAUZENE
Serial Number:	74507613	FUNGICURE
Serial Number:	74391972	TRANQUIL
Serial Number:	73572160	ARTHRITEN
Serial Number:	73734522	BACKAID
Serial Number:	73572159	ULTRA-FIBER
Serial Number:	73409622	HERPETROL
Serial Number:	73281787	PEP-BACK
Serial Number:	72296420	ALVA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3123829800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13123829400
Email: jmfaier@faier.com
Correspondent Name: James Michael Faier

Address Line 1: 566 W ADAMS ST STE 600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Michael Faier
SIGNATURE:	/jmfaier/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3.4(h) - Remedy - 3.b. Remedy - IL - Statement of Conversion - FILED 10-15-2020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0865

### **EOA 205**

Illinois Secretary of State Department of Business Services STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-6961
www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a cashier's check, a certified check, a money order, or an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check payable to Secretary of State.

**RECORDED: 02/12/2021** 

FILED

OCT 1 5 2020

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

	an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check yable to Secretary of State.	090334	E		
	-	New Entity File Nu	ımber		
	Filing Fee: \$100			Approved:	
	——— Submit in duplicate ———	- Type or print clearly in blac	k ink ——	Do not write above this line ———	
	nverting Entity			33737114	
1.	Converting Entity Name: Alva/Ame	co Pharmacal Companies, In	nc.		
2.	Current Entity Type: (select only on	e)			
	For Profit Corporation	Limited Liability	Company	☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership	☐ Limited Partner	ship	□ Not For Profit	
3.	Jurisdiction and Date of Incorporati	on/Organization: Illinois - 4/	29/1953		
	The conversion is authorized by the law of the foreign entity's jurisdiction of organization.				
Ne	ew Entity				
5.	Converted Entity Name: Alva/Amc	o Pharmacal Companies, LL	.C		
6.	Converted Entity Type: (select only	one)			
	☐ For Profit Corporation	✓ Limited Liability	Company	☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership	□ Limited Partner	ship	☐ Not For Profit	
7.	Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Organi	zation: Illinois			
8.					
	d intends to transact business i	n Illinois 🗆 will not be trans	sacting busi	ness in Illinois (Please set forth address below.)	
	Address for Service of Process: (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable)				
9.	Effective Date of Conversion:	Effective Date of Conversion: If a future date is chosen, MUST be within 90 days of filing.			
	☑ Upon Filing	☐ Future Effective	e Date:		
		proved in accordance with cument and fee for the Co		5 of the Entity Omnibus Act. tity must be attached.	
10	The undersigned Entity has caused of perjury, that the facts stated here			thorized signer who affirms, under penalties nust be in <b>BLACK INK</b> .	
Da	atedOctober 1	4 2020	Alva/Amo	co Pharmacal Companies, Inc.	
	Month & Day  Any Authorized Signer	_		Exact Name of Converting Entity	
	Micah Gerchenson, President ar				
	Name and Title (type	or print)			

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. January 2020 - 1 - C 349.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0866